## NOTICE OF VIRTUAL MEETING

## PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THERE WILL BE A VIRTUAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF WYANDOTTE MICHIGAN ON THE FOLLOWING DATE:

The reason why we are having a Virtual/electronic meeting is in accordance with State of Michigan Executive Order #2020-75 which prohibits all public gatherings of any number of people until after August 11, 2020. This Executive Order was signed due to the COVID outbreak.

PURPOSE OF MEETING:	WORK SESSION
DATE OF MEETING:	TUESDAY, August 4, 2020
PLACE OF MEETING	<ul> <li>VIRTUAL WORK SESSION</li> <li>a. Website – Zoom Webinar – Follow this Link: https://bit.ly/wpsboews08042020 Link will be available to submit questions or comments at 6:15 pm with viewing at 6:30 pm. Q&amp;A section is located on the Zoom Application. Once questions or comments have been submitted on Zoom between 6:15 &amp; 6:30 pm, the Recording Secretary will read them to the Board during the 'Petition of Visitors' section of the School Board Meeting.</li> <li>b. Phone:</li> <li>iPhone one-tap: US: <u>+19292056099,91896601387</u># or <u>+13017158592,91896601387</u>#</li> <li>Telephone: Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location). US : +1 929 205 6099 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 - Webinar ID: 918 9660 1387 and Password: 297660</li> </ul>
HOUR OF MEETING:	6:30 PM (Attendees may enter the meeting at 6:15 pm)
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION	734-759-6002
BOARD MINUTES ARE LOCATED AT THE BOARD OF EDUCATION	639 Oak Street, Wyandotte www.wyandotte.org

## Theresa Crnkovich Secretary, Board of Education

The School District will provide reasonable accommodations under the "Americans with Disabilities Act".